TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K. Hovnanian Forecast Homes Southern, Inc.		04/25/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K. Hovnanian Communities, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 West Front Street	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1878892	HOMES FOR A NEW GENERATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1218 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35265.4000.0015.US001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton	
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/	
Date:	07/23/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0651

900112032

Total Attachments: 7 source=K. Hovnanian Communities name change doc (4)#page1.tif source=K. Hovnanian Communities name change doc (4)#page2.tif source=K. Hovnanian Communities name change doc (4)#page3.tif source=K. Hovnanian Communities name change doc (4)#page4.tif source=K. Hovnanian Communities name change doc (4)#page5.tif source=K. Hovnanian Communities name change doc (4)#page6.tif

source=K. Hovnanian Communities name change doc (4)#page7.tif

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 0 1 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE 108 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99733

JAN 0 4 2002

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF K. HOVNANIAN FORECAST HOMES, INC.

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of this corporation is K. HOVNANIAN FORECAST HOMES, INC., (hereinafter the "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2 SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE CORPORATION

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE 3 INITIAL AGENT

The name and address in the State of California of this Corporation's initial agent for service of process is: P. Jerold Walsh, Esq., c/o K. Hovnanian Forecast Homes, Inc., 2495 Campus Drive, Irvine, California, 92612.

ARTICLE 4 CORPORATE STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock which shall be designated common stock; and the total number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to issue is ten thousand (10,000).

ARTICLE 5 MISCELLANEOUS

(a) The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

[25207v1]

Ð

£34

1

- (b) This Corporation is authorized, to the fullest extent permissible under California law, to indemnify its agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) whether by bylaw, agreement or otherwise, for breach of duty to this Corporation and its shareholders in excess of that expressly permitted by Corporations Code Section 317, and to advance defense expenses to its agents in connection with such matters as those expenses are incurred; provided, indemnification shall not be provided for any acts or omissions or transactions from which pursuant to applicable statute(s) a director may not be relieved of liability nor under circumstances in which indemnity is expressly prohibited by the statute(s) covering the indemnification of agents. If, after the effective date of this Article, California law is amended in a manner that permits a corporation to limit the monetary or other liability of its directors or to authorize indemnification of, or advancement of those defense expenses to, its directors or other persons, in any such case to a greater extent than is permitted on the effective date of the Article, the references in this Article to "California law" shall to that extent be deemed to refer to California law as so amended.
- (c) Any amendment, repeal or modification of any provision of this Article shall not adversely affect any right or protection of an agent of this Corporation, including any right of indemnification or limitation of liability of such agent, existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

Dated: January 3, 2002

P. Jerold Walsh, Incorporator

I declare that I am the person who executed the above Articles of Incorporation

and that this instrument is my act and deed:

P. Jerold Walsh

[25207+1]

A0645242

2370921

FILED, in the office of the Secretary of of the State of California

MAY 2 4 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of K. Hovnanian Forecast Homes, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

Atticle 1: The name of the corporation (herein called the "corporation") is K. Hoynanian Forceast Homes Northern, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 10, 000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage of vote required was more that 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and geneet of our own knowledge.

Date: May 24, 2006

. 150

De 1

1117

្ន

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0656

A0646736

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 2 2 2006

2370921 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the senior vice president and secretary of K. Hovnanian Forecast Homes Northern, Inc., a California corporation
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

Article I: The name of the corporation (herein called the "corporation") is K. Hovnanian Forecast Homes, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of Shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of ourstanding shares of the corporation is 10,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge

Date: June 22, 2006

Peter S. Reinhart, Secretary

2370921

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 1 1 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

۲.

- 1 They are the senior vice president and secretary of K. Hovnanian Forecast Homes, Inc., a California corporation
- 2 Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows.
 - Article 1: The name of the corporation (herein called the "corporation") is K Hovnanian Forecast Homes Southern, Inc.
- 3 The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the Shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 10, 000. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge

Date: July 7, 2006

Paul W. Buchanan, Senior Vice President

Peter S Reinhart, Secretary

how,

2370921

A0660810

in the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California
MAY - 3 2007

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the Senior Vice President and the Secretary of K. Hovnanian Forecast Homes Southern, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - Article I: The name of the corporation (herein called the "Corporation") is K. Hovnanian Communities, Inc.
- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the Shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporation Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 10,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: April 25, 2007

RECORDED: 07/23/2008

Paul W. Buchanan, Senior Vice President

Peter S. Reinhart, Secretary